
2026 Trinity University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (32), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Boudreaux (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-20), Boudreaux (10-10),
Kriechbaum (3-3), Nugent (3-3), Koelewyn (2-2), Arce (1-1), Bookidis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Whitacre, Ella .600 4-4 15 6 9 0 0 0 5 9 .600 1 0 0 0 .625 0 0 8-9 6 1 0 1.000
4 Lee, Carsyn .500 4-4 14 3 7 2 0 0 2 9 .643 4 0 3 0 .611 0 0 0-1 28 2 1 .968
13 Tagawa, Samantha .467 4-4 15 5 7 1 0 0 5 8 .533 3 0 0 0 .526 1 0 3-3 6 5 0 1.000
23 Boudreaux, Hannah .333 4-4 15 2 5 0 0 0 5 5 .333 3 0 0 0 .421 1 0 1-1 17 1 0 1.000
2 Baltzell, Angela .333 4-4 12 5 4 0 0 1 7 7 .583 1 1 1 0 .375 2 0 0-0 5 9 1 .933
1 Del Toro, Hayden .300 4-4 10 7 3 0 0 0 3 3 .300 6 0 1 0 .563 0 1 7-7 6 0 1 .857
14 Koelewyn, Josephine .250 4-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 2 0 1 1 .400 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
17 Garcia, Mariana .182 4-3 11 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 2 0 1 0 .308 0 0 0-0 2 7 2 .818
30 Boudreaux, Sydney 1.000 3-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Menchaca, Kayci .400 2-2 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 2 0 2 0 .571 0 0 3-3 2 0 1 .667
27 Arce, Jordan .333 4-4 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 2 0 .333 0 2 2-2 0 2 1 .667
19 Flores, Hannah .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .143 2 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
0 Mendoza, Kristy .143 2-1 7 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
25 Basarowich, Quincy .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
3 Nugent, Heather .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Melendez, Samantha .000 4-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3-3 0 0 0 .000
8 Brooks, Meagan .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .371 4-4 124 41 46 6 0 1 36 55 .444 25 1 13 1 .462 6 4 28-30 83 35 8 .937
Opponents .339 4-4 118 29 40 9 1 2 24 57 .483 21 4 21 0 .455 0 4 10-10 87 40 9 .934

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Bookidis, Kate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .167 1 0 0 0 0
14 Koelewyn, Josephine 3.00 3-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 16 6 5 5 7 4 1 0 .320 0 0 0 0 2
3 Nugent, Heather 4.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .571 1 0 0 0 1
22 Kriechbaum, Megan 7.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 7 6 5 7 1 0 1 .308 1 1 0 0 0
27 Arce, Jordan 13.00 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 11 15 13 8 4 4 0 1 .379 3 3 0 0 1
Totals 6.25 3-1 12 4 0 0 0 28.0 40 29 25 21 21 9 1 2 .339 6 4 0 0 4
Opponents 8.21 1-3 11 4 0 0 0 29.0 46 41 34 25 13 6 0 1 .371 3 1 0 6 4



2026 Trinity University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Boudreaux, Hannah 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 1 0
13 Tagawa, Samantha 11 6 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Basarowich, Quincy 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Whitacre, Ella 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Mendoza, Kristy 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Flores, Hannah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Walper, Lexi 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kriechbaum, Megan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Warnica, Riley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lee, Carsyn 31 28 2 1 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Baltzell, Angela 15 5 9 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Del Toro, Hayden 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Garcia, Mariana 11 2 7 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Koelewyn, Josephine 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Arce, Jordan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Menchaca, Kayci 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bookidis, Kate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Melendez, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nugent, Heather 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Boudreaux, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Brooks, Meagan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 126 83 35 8 .937 2 20 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 136 87 40 9 .934 3 56 4 .933 2 0


